time-varying multilateral resistance terms at the product-level (Head and Mayer, 2014; Feenstra,

2015; Yotov et al., 2016). Finally, exporter-importer-time fixed effects control for a number of un-

observed time varying bilateral characteristics such as bilateral exchange rates and preferential trade

agreements. These could potentially correlate with an importer’s decision to grant China MES.

4 Results

4.1 Baseline estimations - is China different?

We start by investigating whether Chinese exports react differently to AD duties compared to exports

originating from other countries. Regression results from estimating Equation (1) are reported in

Table 1. Column (1) shows that a one percentage point increase in AD duties against a non-Chinese

exporter decreases affected exports, on average, by 0.31%. The effect is highly significant at the 1%

level. In contrast, Chinese exports seem to react less sensitively to AD duties. A one percentage point

increase in AD duties against a Chinese exporter only reduces affected exports by 0.15% (significant at

the 1% level). The difference between the two coefficients is not statistically significant at conventional

levels (p-value = 0.12).

11

Table 1: Trade effects of AD duties

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

Dep. var. ln value ln value ln quantity ln quantity ln price ln price

AD var. Duty Dummy Duty Dummy Duty Dummy

AD Duty (non China) -0.0031* -0.5080* -0.0041* -0.5872* 0.0010* 0.0792*

(0.0010) (0.0339) (0.0012) (0.0389) (0.0003) (0.0134)

AD Duty China -0.0015* -0.7941* -0.0018* -0.9075* 0.0003* 0.1134*

(0.0002) (0.0394) (0.0002) (0.0445) (0.0001) (0.0154)

Observations 46,045,247 46,047,736 46,045,247 46,047,736 46,045,247 46,047,736

R2 0.8634 0.8634 0.8801 0.8801 0.8765 0.8765

Clusters 6,421,907 6,421,936 6,421,907 6,421,936 6,421,907 6,421,936

Note: Standard errors clustered by exporter-importer-product in parentheses, * p < 0.01,  p < 0.05, * p < 0.1. All

regressions include exporter-importer-product, exporter-product-time, importer-product-time and exporter-importer-time

fixed effects. “ln” stands for the natural logarithm.

We further decompose the AD effect by accounting for changes in quantity (Column 3) and prices

(Column 5).22 Column (3) shows that the drop in the export value is driven by a drop in quantity.

A one percentage point increase in AD duties leads to a drop in the respective export quantity by

0.41% and 0.18% for non-Chinese and Chinese exporters respectively. The difference in estimated